
Consulting and Technical Services Plus (CATS+) - Expansion Window #2 
Labor Rates 
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Attachment F-A1- Labor Rate Schedule 

Record the fully loaded, all Inclusive hourly labor rates charaeable durlna each contract year for the labor cateoories delineated and defined in Section 2.10 of the RFP 
~-

LABOR CATEGORY 
\f 

Accountant, Cost (Senior) 

Administrator, Svstems 
Analyst, Computer Software/Integration (Senior) 

Analvst Computer Svstems (Junior) 
Analyst, Computer Svstems (Senior) 
Analyst, Financial 
Analyst, Financial (Senior) 

Analvst, Research 
Analyst, Systems (Senior) 
Application Developer, Advanced Technology 
Application Developer, Advanced Technology (Senior) 

Annlications Development Exnert 
Applications Programmer 
Archeologist /Historic Preservation Specialist 
Architect, Application (Senior) 

Architect Information Technoloav (Senior) 
Architect, Internet/Web 
Architect, Svstems (Senior) 
Architect, Svstems Desi!:rn 

Architectural Historian 
Audit Manager 
Audit Supervisor 
Auditor, IT (Senior) 

Auditor, Lead 
Auditor (Senior) 

Auditor, Staff 
Business Process Consultant (Senior) 

Computer Graphics Illustrator 
Computer Operations Center Specialist 
Computer Operations Research,Analvst 
Computer Operator 

Computer Operator (Senior) 
Computer Proarammer (Junior) 

Year1 
Offeror 
Price 

$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 

HOURLY LABOR RATES CONTRACT YEAR* 

Year2 Year3 Year4 Year5 Year6 Year7 Year8 
Offeror Offeror Offeror Offeror 
Price Price Price Price Offeror Price OfferorPrlce Offeror Price 

360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371 .32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371 .32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371 .32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430,46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371 .32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405,75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371 .32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371 .32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371 .32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 

1 
' 

Year9 Year10 

Offeror Price Offeror Price 

$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 

$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 

COMPANY NAME: Optimoz, Inc. 
CONTRACT POC: Naresh Patel 
ADDRESS:MD 
OFFICE NUMBER: (301)917-9116 
FAX NUMBER: (240) 465-0373 

Attachment F - Price Form A 1 



Consulting and Technical Services Plus (CATS+) - Expansion Window#2 
Labor Rates 

"""' 
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Attachment F-A1- Labor Rate Schedule "' 

Record the fullv loaded, all inclusive hourly labor rates charnP-"hle durina each contract year for the labor cateaories delineated and defined In Section 2.10 of the RFP 

LABOR CATEGORY 

Computer Programmer (Senior) 

Computer Specialist 

Computer Specialist (Senior) 

Computer Svstems Programmer 

Computer Svstems Programmer (Senior) 

Database Manaaement Soecialist (Junior) 

Database Management Specialist (Senior) 

Database Manager 

Documentation Specialist 

Electrician, Joumevman 

Electrician, Licensed Master 

Electricians Helper 

Enaineer Facllltv Operations 

Engineer, Information 

Engineer, Information (Senior) 

Enaineer, Information Securitv 

Engineer Interdisciplinary 

Engineer, Interdisciplinary {Senior) 

Enaineer, Network (Junior) 

Engineer, Network (Senior) 

Engineer Network Securitv 

Engineer, Radio Frequencv 

Engineer, Software 
Engineer, Stationary 

Enaineer, Svstems 
Engineer, Svstems (Senior) 

Engineer, Systems Design 

Facilities Enaineerina Manaaer 

Facilities SPecialist Level I 
Facilities Specialist Level II 
Facilities Specialist Level Ill 
Facilities Specialist, Lead 

Facility Operations Supervisor 

Geographic Information Svstems (GISI Analvst 

GeoaraPhic Information Systems Specialist 

,.. Year1' 

$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 

HOURLY LABOR RATES CONTRACT YEAR" 
,,,. 

Year2 Year3 Year4 Years Year6 Year7 Years 

360.50 $ 371 .32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371 .32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371 .32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371 .32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371 .32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371 .32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371 .32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371 .32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 

I 

;; ;1/; ,, 
Year9 Year 10 • 

$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 

COMPANY NAME: Optimoz, Inc. 
CONTRACT POC: Naresh Patel 
ADDRESS:MD 
OFFICE NUMBER: (301)917-9116 
FAX NUMBER: (240) 465-0373 

Attachment F - Price Form A 1 
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Consulting and Technical Services Plus (CATS+)- Expansion Window#2 
Labor Rates 
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Attachment F-A1- Labor Rate Schedule 

Record the fully loaded, al) inch,15ive hourlv labor rates charoeable durina each contract year for the labor cateaories-delineated and defined in Section 2.10 of the RFP 

I!! t.~BOR CATEGORY 

Geoaraohic Information Svstems Technician I 
Geographic Information Systems Technician II 
Geographic Information Svstems Technician Trainee 

GeoSoatial Web Developer (Mid-level} 

GeoSpatial Web Developer (Senior) 

Group Facilitator (Senior) 

Help Desk Manaaer 
Help Desk Specialist (Junior) 

Help Desk Specialist (Senior) 

lnternetnntranet Site Developer !Junior) 

lnternetnntranet Site Developer (Senior) 

IT Professional (Senior) 

Market Research Consultant !Senior) 

Marketing Consultant (Senior) 

Network Administrator 

Network Manaaer 

Network Technician !Junior l 

Network Technician (Senior) 

Office Automation Specialist 

Operations Research Analvst (Senior) 

Operator Level I 
Operator Level II 
Photoaraoher 
Planner, Information Technoloav (Senior) 

Proa ram Administration Specialist 

Proaram Manaaer 
Project Control Specialist 

Project Manager 

Qualitv Assurance Consultant (Senior) 

Quality Assurance Manaaer 

Quality Assurance Specialist 

Risk Assessment Consultant (Senior) 

Security, Comouter ~ems Specialist 

Security, Data Specialist 

Subject Matter Expert 

n~ 
Year1 

$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 
$ 350.00 $ 

'· HOURLY LABOR'RATES CONTRACT YEAR* 

Year2 Year3 Year4 Ye;:ir5 Year6 Year7 Years 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371 .32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371 .32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371 .32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371 .32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371 .32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371 .32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371 .32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
360.50 $ 371 .32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 

j 

I 
j 

Year9 Year 10 t 

$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 

COMPANY NAME: Optimoz, Inc. 
CONTRACT POC: Naresh Patel 
ADDRESS: MD 
OFFICE NUMBER: (301)917-9116 
FAX NUMBER: (240) 465-0373 

Attachment F - Price Form A 1 



Consulting and Technical Services Plus (CATS+) - Expansion Window #2 
Labor Rates 
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Attachment F-A1- Labor Rate Schedule 

Record the fullv loaded, all inclusive hourly labor rates charnP.able durlno each contract vear for the labor catP.Oories delineated and defined in Section 2.10 of the RFP 

HOURLY LABOR RATES CONTRACT YEAR* ,,,,, ·'. "· 
LABOR CATEGORY T Year1 Year2 Year3 Year4 Years Year6 Year7 Years 

Subject Matter Exnert (Senior} $ 350.00 $ 360.50 $ 371 .32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
Sv.:tems Analv.:t, Wireless $ 350.00 $ 360.50 $ 371 .32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
System Security Research Analvst $ 350.00 $ 360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
Systems Security Specialist $ 350.00 $ 360.50 $ 371 .32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
Sv.:tems Securitv Specialist (Senior} $ 350.00 $ 360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
Telecommunications Consultant (Senior} $ 350.00 $ 360.50 $ 371 .32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
Telecommunications Engineer $ 350.00 $ 360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
Telecommunications Engineer (Senior} $ 350.00 $ 360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
Telecommunications, Sv.rtem Analvst $ 350.00 $ 360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
Testing Specialist $ 350.00 $ 360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
Trainina Specialist/Instructor $ 350.00 $ 360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 
Writer/Editor, Technical $ 350.00 $ 360.50 $ 371.32 $ 382.45 $ 393.93 $ 405.75 $ 417.92 $ 430.46 

-
"'' 

Year9 Year10 

$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 

$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 

$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 

$ 443.37 $ 456.67 
$ 443.37 $ 456.67 

• Contract year one begins on the date of contract award and continues for one year, contract year two begins one year after contract award and continues one year, etc. 

COMPANY NAME: Optimoz, Inc. 
CONTRACT POC: Naresh Patel 
ADDRESS:MD 
OFFICE NUMBER: (301) 917-9116 
FAX NUMBER: (240) 465-0373 

Attachment F - Price Form A 1 




